100,000 feet (B. M.) timber for bracing and 

sheet piling. 
15,000 linear feet piles, below caps, furnished, 

driven and cut off. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be two hundred (200) working days. 
The amount of security required will be 

Eighty-five Thousand Dollars ($85,000). 
2. FOR CONSTRUCTING A SEWER AND 

APPURTENANCES IN 2D AVE., FROM DIT-, 
MARS AVE. TO THE CROWN 400 FEET 
WESTERLY FROM DITMARS AVE., 1ST 
WARD. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

580 linear feet 12-inch vitrified salt-glazed pipe